
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Sat. SASS Shoot, Oct. 8, 2016 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, October 8, 2016  Shoot Date: 10/8/2016 
Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6  Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 21.34 13.61 20.29 21.06 19.51 19.72 115.53 
 2  Avery Wade GF 1 24.37 14.26 25.13 29.16 22.84 22.65 138.41 
 3  Mountain Menace SD 1 27.40 16.20 31.17 27.43 19.88 27.68 149.76 
 4  Onray FC 1 27.77 17.19 25.32 33.14 21.19 27.17 151.78 
 5  I B Oneye GF 2 27.46 17.04 25.42 24.95 22.03 40.54 157.44 
 6  Maker-Wright GF 3 26.51 17.25 23.48 38.45 29.82 22.22 157.73 
 7  Home Range WRA 2 37.99 19.35 28.12 30.53 19.36 25.81 161.16 
 8  Black Jack Flagg CB 1 40.07 15.58 35.98 22.49 18.30 29.40 161.82 
 9  Your Nemesis COW 1 31.96 24.44 34.47 33.45 20.88 25.60 170.80 
 10  Buckeye Al CB 2 29.50 19.95 28.70 37.58 37.01 26.95 179.69 
 11  Sentry ES 1 31.53 20.28 32.59 31.53 33.98 31.58 181.49 
 12  Melonhead ES 2 31.14 28.09 28.86 43.52 21.95 33.38 186.94 
 13  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 31.09 37.53 27.09 26.11 35.93 41.72 199.47 
 14  Diamond Clint SFCD 1 33.51 21.36 37.84 43.66 29.19 37.67 203.23 
 15  Sam E. Wadcutter CB 3 37.21 23.60 34.81 34.95 35.26 38.99 204.82 
 16  Kid Bucklin S 1 56.57 20.16 37.54 30.67 23.70 36.72 205.36 
 17  Lost Prophet 49 1 39.18 23.73 54.65 40.13 31.71 36.86 226.26 
 18  Flinch Lock F 1 45.35 27.13 40.28 39.62 32.04 46.61 231.03 
 19  T. J. Sharps SS 1 41.80 26.40 42.21 35.49 25.71 60.09 231.70 
 20  Poor Bill SFC 1 42.73 29.68 41.63 42.99 38.43 42.98 238.44 
 21  Velvet LGF 1 45.36 26.11 40.31 40.55 29.35 62.12 243.80 
 22  Hoof Butcher 49 2 44.48 27.65 67.07 42.35 31.79 51.12 264.46 
 23  Double Dave ES 3 42.59 34.01 47.33 71.94 33.48 37.35 266.70 
 24  Prairie Wind B 1 47.32 45.27 51.54 41.78 35.93 50.28 272.12 
 25  Cactus Jim SD 2 48.45 46.77 48.37 49.36 37.74 46.93 277.62 
 26  Diamond Curly F 2 51.82 28.20 68.05 59.75 36.15 66.27 310.24 
 27  Dakota Rough Rider SS 2 52.97 37.19 63.55 55.07 54.43 57.07 320.28 
 28  Rawhide BW 1 80.36 37.43 62.10 60.34 45.72 68.55 354.50 
 29  Amarillo Slim F 3 89.19 53.16 74.03 59.26 62.07 65.27 402.98 
 30  Rifle Reese B 2 95.23 70.65 65.58 55.63 51.25 68.86 407.20 
 31  22 Gatling COW 31 105.23 80.65 84.03 38.87 27.00 95.86 431.64 
 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 21.34 

2 
Knight Creek Ranger 13.61 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.29 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 21.06 

5 
Black Jack Flagg 18.30 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 19.72 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 11 2 10 14 2 11 
Penalties: 0 2 1 3 4 3 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 42.98 28.71 40.89 36.83 30.12 40.61 
 
 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Prairie Wind 24 47.32 45.27 51.54 41.78 35.93 50.28 272.12 
 2  Rifle Reese 30 95.23 70.65 65.58 55.63 51.25 68.86 407.20 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Black Jack Flagg 8 40.07 15.58 35.98 22.49 18.30 29.40 161.82 
 2  Buckeye Al 10 29.50 19.95 28.70 37.58 37.01 26.95 179.69 
 3  Sam E. Wadcutter 15 37.21 23.60 34.81 34.95 35.26 38.99 204.82 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sentry 11 31.53 20.28 32.59 31.53 33.98 31.58 181.49 
 2  Melonhead 12 31.14 28.09 28.86 43.52 21.95 33.38 186.94 
 3  Double Dave 23 42.59 34.01 47.33 71.94 33.48 37.35 266.70 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Kid Bucklin 16 56.57 20.16 37.54 30.67 23.70 36.72 205.36 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  T. J. Sharps 19 41.80 26.40 42.21 35.49 25.71 60.09 231.70 
 2  Dakota Rough Rider 27 52.97 37.19 63.55 55.07 54.43 57.07 320.28 
 Category:  B Western 
 1  Rawhide 28 80.36 37.43 62.10 60.34 45.72 68.55 354.50 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 3 27.40 16.20 31.17 27.43 19.88 27.68 149.76 
 2  Cactus Jim 25 48.45 46.77 48.37 49.36 37.74 46.93 277.62 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Onray 4 27.77 17.19 25.32 33.14 21.19 27.17 151.78 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Poor Bill 20 42.73 29.68 41.63 42.99 38.43 42.98 238.44 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Clint 14 33.51 21.36 37.84 43.66 29.19 37.67 203.23 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Flinch Lock 18 45.35 27.13 40.28 39.62 32.04 46.61 231.03 
 2  Diamond Curly 26 51.82 28.20 68.05 59.75 36.15 66.27 310.24 
 3  Amarillo Slim 29 89.19 53.16 74.03 59.26 62.07 65.27 402.98 
 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 
 1  Velvet 21 45.36 26.11 40.31 40.55 29.35 62.12 243.80 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 2 24.37 14.26 25.13 29.16 22.84 22.65 138.41 
 2  I B Oneye 5 27.46 17.04 25.42 24.95 22.03 40.54 157.44 
 3  Maker-Wright 6 26.51 17.25 23.48 38.45 29.82 22.22 157.73 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 13 31.09 37.53 27.09 26.11 35.93 41.72 199.47 
 Category:  49'r 

  1   Lost Prophet 17 39.18 23.73 54.65 40.13 31.71 36.86 226.26 
 2  Hoof Butcher 22 44.48 27.65 67.07 42.35 31.79 51.12 264.46 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 1 21.34 13.61 20.29 21.06 19.51 19.72 115.53 
 2  Home Range 7 37.99 19.35 28.12 30.53 19.36 25.81 161.16 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Your Nemesis 9 31.96 24.44 34.47 33.45 20.88 25.60 170.80 
 31  22 Gatling 31 105.23 80.65 84.03 38.87 27.00 95.86 431.64 
 
 

Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 

Avery Wade 

Cactus Jim 

Flinch Lock 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Mountain Menace 

Poor Bill 

Sam E. Wadcutter 

CONGRATULATIONS! These buffalo were a bit reluctant to leave the range on such a great fall day… but the promise of 
meetin’ up with friends & family was too powerful… so off they went! 

 
 

*Subject to Change* 


